
KPl/2020-21/BSE
25.09.2021

KOTHARI

Symbol: KOTHARIPRO

Bombay Stock Exchange ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhov Towers
25th Floor, Dalal Street
MUMBAI- 400 001

National Stock ExchallG" u, IIlula H'1f! It:u
Exchange Plaza, 5th floor
Plot No. C11, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
MUMBAI-400 051

Scrip Code: 530299

Sub: COPIESOF CORRIGENDUMTO THEANNUAL REPORTF.y. 2020-21 PUBLISHEDIN NEWSPAPERS

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to regulation 47 of the SESI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we are
attaching herewith scanned copies of the below mentioned newspapers in which we have corrigendum to the Annual
Report of our Company :-

-
NAME OF NEWSPAPERS DATED LANGUAGE EDITION

-
Hindustan 25.09.2021 Hindi Kanpur

Business Standard 25.09.2021 English Lucknow

Business Standard 25.09.20i1 English Ahmedabad
Business Standard 25.09.2021 English Bengaluru

-
Business Standard 25.09.2021 English Kolkata

Business Standard 25.09.2021 English Chandigarh

Business Standard 25.09.2021 English Hyderabad

Business Standard 25.09.2021 English New Delhi

Business Standard 25.09.2021 English Pune

Business Standard 25.09.2021 English Mumbai

Business Standard 25.09.2021 English Kochi

Business Standard 25.09.2021 English Bhubaneswar

Business Standard 25.09.2021 English Chennai

Pleasetake the aforesaid on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
for ~OOUCTS LTD.

(RAJKUMAR GUPTA)
CS & COMPLIANCEOFFICER
FCS-3281

Regd. Off. : II Pan Parag House", 24/19, The Mall, Kanpur - 208 001 (INDIA)
Phone: +91 5122312171-72-73-74 • Fax: +91 5122312058

E-mail: kothari@panparag.com • Website: www.kothariproducts.in
CIN No. - L 16008 UP 1983 PLC 006254



r

m.~
riJl20

~q,l
~T~m'!j<j'U~~~~
l'!Tal-mritJ~ ~ ITi'W1fit I

~~m~~w
~'<im~m~tt~fu;
~;rdmt~llRlJ "!fU~
it~~~~~
~~\f~f<tt, ~WR~<W~
<f.1! ~~:;Jf.~~
~~~~i¥

~l'llflf'!ffi#~~
mr~tm~!fl :ar

~Wi'it;<JiP.~~ ~
'<!,r,*,jl:rij''1!ifrw~ l'~im~ '<t
<tt~ ~ 2l'~Iq~ il; li~ '"
f<mp:il<::<:~i{<fi2010i;' ~
~~2.01~Tf~ m
'1ft \f'ff~ !fJ%tI;f~~~ ~
<ir~j>~<ir •.•~<:11'" '~fA'rq,1~~;r <,{'
Kl(iwri'i~~$ 1i\:
~i¥~~<l;1j~~ ~

I
I
;me-tI rre- ~
tl~·:!.~
j

••

f7'lKDTHARI
~ PROOUC1'S UMITEO

REGD.OfF: ·PAN PAflAQ seuss-, 1!4!1.9,mE MAll KAt/PUR- 20a UU1
Pit. : {l}512)~ 23121 T1 - 14

E·MJUl: tkgupta@k,otharlprcducU.m, WablSlt& . http://_w.~()lbarl1i((.l€lucl$.in
elN ; L16006Uf'1{/83Pl.CIl1l62S4

CgRRI~f)UM
Thishasrefenmce totlW 37th Annual ltePQrtoftll~ Companyforthe fill,,! ,e,a, Year 101.0-iLi.,E.m~ilM
to the sh/ireflQlders of the Cofl1pany 0tI 7th SRpt"ll')~ Za21111 rhis Cl>l1llection we regret to lnfurm
thatlnadvertentfythe following printing~kerli1~ ocwrrel:!lntne aror!1'said AI'H'>1b11f'.¢PPi$,'

~W~~~~ij~$dl~<'WI~\C~!RI~j~~60(~N~OW~



Banis can now sell fraud ICl
asset reconstruction coml
This comes after
govt set up NARCl

[jAl4iA1IJ.-4 <.J'!?;h~A-a( ~s/9!?-o~f
N<9MY'& PUBLIC AFFAIRS

SU8R11lllM~
Mumblli. 24~pWmb<:r'"'T. "'''''''''''''''''.f'''''',

fraud by lendemto a.,'iSet
l'eCOnstructl .•n companies
fARCs}.r for

s fl'l$O!1J1'j
The t eg;;l

~pqnslbi1ltjcs J;egardlng report- ~
lng, monitoring, Hllng of com- a:
plaints whh law enfor<:cm~
agencies. and hi telat~d
matters wi th • Will
move to ARCs after tftetransfer.

~...stressed loam which <l(C in
default fotmore than 60 days or clas-
sified ItS NPA .are pei'mltt~ to be
transferred roARts..1blS shaft include
loan exposures classified as fraud as
on the dare of tmnsfer provided that
the respo sitliUties of.tlJe transferer
with Jl ,kto continuous r*rtfng,
lUO • orlng, filing of ccmplalnts with
1 enforcement agencies, and pro-

ceedlngs related to such complaints
:>halJalso be tr:msferred to the ARC,~
the RBI said In a master ctmtlar on
lhc transfer or loan exposures.

n~e RUt norms require th'lnks to
make 100 per cent provision for the
entire amount thaI has been classi-
licclllS fraud. According to the RBI's
1imltooreport. lenders have declar-<!ti
loans worth 11.J7 trillion as fraud in
FY21. In FYZO, this amount stood at

fUll trlllion and in J.'V19 it was
'{M.SSY crore.

SarUer, lenders were not allowed
to sell loans classified as fraud to
ARCs. Although the RHl has allowed
this now. it may not ell!h use ARCs a
great deal as the resoruuon of loan
accounts lagged as frauds are Vety
(Hff!cult. said a source. "If isdlftictllt
to get new investors on boa rd for such
accounts when it is known that

rexreser
$6 Obnas
India's foreign l1WJiIHG
exchange reserves $ bn
fell to $639.64 bll- --
Upu as ot'
Sept¢mb"t 17, ~.--
compared with :
$64UJ billion a ' -__
week earlier, the Ilta7,'t!!
Reserve Bank of
India (RHI) sald on FridllY.

Changes ill foreign cur-
rency assets, expressed ill

Flex-tu

DTHAR.
,.OOUCTS UM1TEl>- . .

1m:G~(JF~'? n HOUSE",24tf9. mE MALI., I<AHf'lIR "2lJ1l 001
fOR: (1l512) ,2312111 - 14

HtfAJl : rkgupta@kOthafiprOducI$.In. iNflbsfW : hnp://WWw.koUfariptodudt.l1l
CIN : L16008UP1983PlC006254

rcOR,RIGENOUM
Thishas I'lIfereOCllto tl)e37tll Anl1u~1ReP<lrtof the Companjl lorthe finat'l!:!alYear202()..21, E.maill:!d
to the shareholders of the Company on 7th September, 2021. In this connection we regret to Inform
that inadvertently the roilowin8Prlntirtg mlstjjl\es hwe oc(;Urredillthe aforesaid Annoall{eport.;.
a) Qfivage No.1Goftf1g Di~l's\ ~P<>rt yMertne heading ·SU8Sl0AIIUES& ASSO(1AU'$". no. of

AssoCiates bereada54;nst~$dof6.
b) On page 1'10.16 of the Annexure 3 (i.e. 5Pt:retarlaf Audit Report) of the Dire~w!'$'Report the

he.ding~fORTHE nNANCfAt ¥IiAlU020" be read as "FOR TflEfiNANCIAl YEAn;!021#,
c} On pap No, 70 o~ the Standalone Balal1te sheet #Note No.4 IlWesiments (Non Current)"

QAdV3sllllkti ~altQr$Jvt. ~.# be~atjas"'AdyashJktl Realtors lW!'.
The intonveni(!ncecausedis deeply regretted. fOR KOTHARIPRODUCTS LIMITED

Sd/~PlACE: kANPUR (RAJ KUMAR GUPTAj
bATE: ~"SE~B~R. 2 CS & COMVl~CE QFHCEft ~

'1l:ioil~--iolIIiil:ii/ii;;;-iOi:i;iil~~~~_~~ ~~==~E;3~2~$1_-''''''''''''iiOi1£:1iJd1 ~fiSTOfltlOlA

<'~;;;':S"plJ>rntm

mOM1
accoui

u~

in Jig!
natlon
parry (
RBIba
should

Ani
nyrnil1
tohelp
acCOlli
to tran

LaS
appro,
t30,6Q
securn
to bUj
NARCi:
about'
soured
paying
the eel
paldtl;

hUt
{Q.9tri
formlr
(ranch
itllhe!
NPAn
t9per


